504471707 07/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4518409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COCO COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIUM INC.
Street Address:	800 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7624165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: armentrout@lowegrahamjones.com
Correspondent Name: LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COCO-1-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN A. HUNTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan A. Huntley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=COCO-1-1002_NameChangeAssignment#page1.tif source=COCO-1-1002_NameChangeAssignment#page2.tif source=COCO-1-1002_NameChangeAssignment#page3.tif source=COCO-1-1002_NameChangeAssignment#page4.tif source=COCO-1-1002_NameChangeAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504471707 REEL: 043087 FRAME: 0051

RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Unium, Inc.
CoCo Communications Corp.	Internal Address: Suite 3700
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 800 Fifth Avenue
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Seattle State: WA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98104
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 💹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7,624,165
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Raymond W. Armentrout, Lowe Graham Jones PLLC	
Internal Address: Suite 4800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\(\frac{0.00}{}{}\)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 5th Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98104	
Phone Number: 206.957.2162	
Docket Number: COCO-1-1002	Deposit Account Number N/A
Email Address:_armentrout@lowegrahamjones.com	Authorized User Name N/A
9. Signature: /Raymond W. Armentrout/	July 24, 2017
Signature	Date
Raymond W. Armentrout	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents.
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division		Q \$.2/30/: 03 510.0 d:3400	
Filing Fee, non-profit corp: \$20 Filing Fee, all others: \$30		SECR		
With Expedited Service: add an additional \$50	20fto		or office	
FOREIGN REGISTRA				
Entity Information Entity Name (as recorded with WA Sec. of State):			3 IP3 84 7/4	-12
CoCo Communications Cor	p.	UB!# (if applicable): 602211076		
New Entity Name (if different than above):	m Inc.	<u></u>		,
If above name not available, name to be used in WA:			 .	<u> </u>
Current Jurisdiction of Formation (State or Country): Delaware	New Jurisdiction of For	niation;	 	
Current Entity Type (If LP, indicate whether entity is an LLLP): Corporation	New Entity Type (If LP,	indicate who	ether entity	ls an LLLP):
2. Effective Date				
EffectiveDate: Upon Filing, or SpecificDate:	Enter Specific Dete:		AFTER the	nte must be within 90 days Certificate of Authority hes (Secretary of State)
3. Principal Office Information (must be completed in	if changed from cu	ırrent)		
Street Address of Principal Office: 800 Fifth Aver	nue, Suite 3700			
City: Seattle		State: W	Ά 2	^{3p:} 98104
Mailing Address of Principal Office (if different than above):		_•		
City:		State:	Z	[ρ:
Street Address of Required Office in Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):		<u></u>		
City:		State:	Z	ip:
Mailing Address of Required Office in Home Jurisdiction (if different then at	bove):			
City:		State:	Z	lp:

REQUIRED: If a change is made to the Entity Name, Entity Type or Jurisdiction, a Certificate of Existence or document of similar import issued no more than 60 days before the date of submission must be attached to this Statement. Failure to do so will result in the Statement being returned for correction. Contact your Secretary of State or corporate regulating authority for instructions.

CORPORATIONS INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - (360) 725-0377



Registered Agent is a: Cor	mmercial Registered Agent	Non-Commercia	nformation): I Registered Agent
Current or New Registered Agent Name:		<u></u>	
hysical Address in WA (required if non-comme	rcial registered agent):		
Olty:		Tació	19r
· ·		State: WA	Zip:
Mailing Address in WA (optional);		<u></u>	1
Dity:		State:	Zip:
CONSENT	T TO SERVE AS REGISTI	ERED AGENT:	<u></u>
I consent to serve as Registered A			
it will be my responsibility to accep			
and to immediately notify the Office	æ of the Secretary of State if	I resign or change my a	ıddress.
Signature (required if agent has chan	gged) Print Name	Title	Date
Oignature frequires it agent has want	geo/ Time Hamo	THO	D 310
5. Executor Information			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This record is hereby executed under	r penaities of perjury, and is, to	the best of my knowleds	ge, true and correct.
1. 1. 10 to 1	Rebecca M. Grant	General Couns	بالماما
The live and the Market	Nepeuta M. Grant	. General Cours	
Jacobson 1 3 / Mar-			- 12/29/16
Signature (required)	Print Name	Title	12/29/10 Date
		Title	Date
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN		Title All fee	Date Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S		Title All fee All payments mus	Date Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency of drawn on a US bank
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency of drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency of drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
Signature (required) RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency of drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234		Title All fee All payments mus	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency of drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to
RETURN COMPLETED FORM AN 801 Capitol Way S PO Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504		Title All fee All payments mus Make checks and Mon	Date s are non-refundable t be in US currency o drawn on a US bank ey Orders payable to Secretary of State

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
.
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "UNIUM INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A
LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE
SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "UNIUM INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3520271 8300 SR# 20167294501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey Hr. Bushock, Socretary of State

Authentication: 203595595

Date: 12-28-16

CERTIFICATE OF FOURTH AMENDMENT OF EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COCO COMMUNICATIONS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

CoCo Communications Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

ONE: The undersigned is the duly elected and acting President of the Corporation. The original name of the Corporation was CoCo Communications Corp. and the date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 30, 2002.

TWO: That on December 7, 2016, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors setting forth, approving and adopting a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") and declaring such amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the Corporation's stockholders, and that such resolutions provide that:

Article I of the Restated Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Unium Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THREE: That on December 8, 2016, the Corporation's stockholders approved such amendment by vote of the requisite outstanding shares in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOUR: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Fourth Amendment of Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 19th day of December, 2016.

COCO COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

/s/ John Stachowiak John Stachowiak, CEO and President

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:16 PM 12/19/2016 FILED 07:16 PM 12/19/2016

SR 20P767EN The Number 3520271

140138967 v3

REEL: 043087 FRAME: 0056